124	 Friction Stays
Defender
The asymmetric end cap ensures a secure, weather
tight seal for the window, tested to BS6375 part 1.
Defender hinges have been proven to 30,000 cycles,
unequalled in the industry. They are designed to
accommodate normal window manufacturing
tolerances, making them easy to install.
The Defender range now offers enhanced security.
Enlarged hinge cap resists forcing and the fixing has
been strengthened (products benefiting from these
improvements bear the prefix ‘E’).
To fit PVC or aluminium systems requiring a hinge stack
height of 13mm.
Austenitic hinges are available across the Securistyle
range of friction stays, for use where corrosion
resistance is critical.
Performs to BS7950 and Secured by Design when used
in conjunction with Vector Excluder see page 152.
Window Handles
See pages 115 – 122
6 8 10 12 16 20 24Length
Friction Stays	 125
Tel: 01536 401155	 Fax: 01536 401157	 e-mail: sales@carlf.co.uk	 www.carlf.co.uk
Description	 Part Number	 Unit	 Box Qty
Defender
EDT6 6” Top Hung 13mm	 45.1010.00.006	 Pair	 25
EDT8 8” Top Hung 13mm	 45.1010.00.008	 Pair	 25
EDT10 10” Top Hung 13mm	 45.1010.00.010	 Pair	 25
EDT12 12” Top Hung 13mm	 45.1010.00.012	 Pair	 25
EDT16 16” Top Hung 13mm	 45.1010.00.016	 Pair	 25
EDT20 20” Top Hung 13mm	 45.1010.00.020	 Pair	 25
EDT24 24” Top Hung 13mm	 45.1010.00.024	 Pair	 25
EDS12 12” Side Hung 13mm	 45.1010.01.012	 Pair	 25
EDS16 16” Heavy Duty Side Hung 13mm	 45.1010.01.016	 Pair	 25
Defender Austenitic
EDT6A 6” Top Hung 13mm 	 45.1040.00.006	 Pair	 25
EDT8A 8” Top Hung 13mm	 45.1040.00.008	 Pair	 25
EDT10A 10” Top Hung 13mm	 45.1040.00.010	 Pair	 25
EDT12A 12” Top Hung 13mm	 45.1040.00.012	 Pair	 25
EDT16A 16” Top Hung 13mm 	 45.1040.00.016	 Pair	 25
EDT20A 20” Top Hung 13mm 	 45.1040.00.020	 Pair	 25
EDT24A 24” Top Hung 13mm 	 45.1040.00.024	 Pair	 25
EDS12A 12” Side Hung 13mm 	 45.1040.01.012	 Pair	 25
EDS16A 16” Heavy Duty Side Hung 13mm	 45.1040.01.016	 Pair	 25
•	 BBA assessed
•	 GGF approved
•	 BS7950
•	 Accurate closure
•	 Smooth operation
•	 Long life
•	 Jigs available
•	 Secured by Design
•	 �Easy friction adjustment
without metal to metal contact